

Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO. LH 4852 - 0.70 miles of roadway rehabilitation consisting of clearing, grade establishment, sand subbase, aggregate base, cross culverts, and restoration on 139th Street from 36th Street to 35th Street in Salem Township, Allegan County.

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Brad Thomas Excavating		Brenner Excavating		Al's Excavating		Langlois & Sons	
			UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
Clearing	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$34,939.99	\$34,939.99	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
Station Grading	1	LS	\$44,100.00	44,100.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00
Subbase, CIP	4,600	Cyd	\$9.50	43,700.00	0.01	46.00	10.00	46,000.00	8.00	36,800.00
Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	1,150	Cyd	\$5.00	5,750.00	6.40	7,360.00	5.00	5,750.00	4.00	4,600.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	\$9.00	4,500.00	15.60	7,800.00	5.00	2,500.00	12.00	6,000.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	1,000	Syd	\$2.00	2,000.00	3.00	3,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	4.00	4,000.00
Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	\$30.00	1,500.00	32.90	1,645.00	0.01	0.50	24.00	1,200.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch	176	Ft	\$68.00	11,968.00	49.20	8,659.20	55.00	9,680.00	55.00	9,680.00
Culv, CI F, 12 inch	280	Ft	\$18.00	5,040.00	16.80	4,704.00	15.00	4,200.00	15.00	4,200.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	6	Ea	\$680.00	4,080.00	774.00	4,644.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	750.00	4,500.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	800	Ft	\$4.50	3,600.00	3.20	2,560.00	4.00	3,200.00	4.00	3,200.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	40	Ft	\$8.00	320.00	10.60	424.00	12.00	480.00	8.00	320.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	4	Ea	\$180.00	720.00	186.50	746.00	175.00	700.00	170.00	680.00
Aggregate Base, 6 inch	12,990	Syd	\$3.25	42,217.50	5.20	67,548.00	5.25	68,197.50	4.20	54,558.00
Approach, CI II	235	Ton	\$24.00	5,640.00	17.60	4,136.00	13.00	3,055.00	17.00	3,995.00
Approach, HMA Millings	25	Ton	\$30.00	750.00	21.50	537.50	45.00	1,125.00	24.00	600.00
Restoration	1	LS	\$16,000.00	16,000.00	6,689.00	6,689.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
Extended Restoration	1	LS	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	538.50	538.50	0.01	0.01	350.00	350.00
Seeding, Mixture CR	180	Lb	\$5.00	900.00	2.95	531.00	4.00	720.00	4.00	720.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	210	Sft	\$8.50	1,785.00	9.70	2,037.00	10.00	2,100.00	12.00	2,520.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	50	Ea	\$28.00	1,400.00	23.70	1,185.00	25.00	1,250.00	28.00	1,400.00
Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified	4	Ea	\$150.00	600.00	151.00	604.00	200.00	800.00	280.00	1,120.00
Riprap, Plain	30	Syd	\$65.00	1,950.00	39.70	1,191.00	35.00	1,050.00	48.00	1,440.00
Mulch Blanket, High Velocity	1,625	Syd	\$1.95	3,168.75	1.10	1,787.50	2.00	3,250.00	3.40	5,525.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3,500	Ft	\$2.00	7,000.00	1.55	5,425.00	2.00	7,000.00	3.00	10,500.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam	130	Ft	\$10.00	1,300.00	24.70	3,211.00	25.00	3,250.00	12.00	1,560.00
Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$500.00	500.00	1,793.00	1,793.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1.00	1.00
			TOTAL BID	\$229,989.25	TOTAL BID	\$261,801.70	TOTAL BID	\$264,248.00	TOTAL BID	\$289,069.00

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Montgomery Excavating		Weick Bros				PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
Clearing	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00			\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Station Grading	1	LS	\$52,850.00	52,850.00	80,000.00	80,000.00			35,000.00	35,000.00
Subbase, CIP	4,600	Cyd	\$10.00	46,000.00	6.00	27,600.00			8.00	36,800.00
Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	1,150	Cyd	\$5.00	5,750.00	12.00	13,800.00			5.00	5,750.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	\$15.00	7,500.00	12.00	6,000.00			10.00	5,000.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	1,000	Syd	\$5.00	5,000.00	1.50	1,500.00			5.00	5,000.00
Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	\$20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00			18.00	900.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch	176	Ft	\$65.00	11,440.00	76.00	13,376.00			75.00	13,200.00
Culv, CI F, 12 inch	280	Ft	\$25.00	7,000.00	19.00	5,320.00			20.00	5,600.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	6	Ea	\$700.00	4,200.00	560.00	3,360.00			650.00	3,900.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	800	Ft	\$6.00	4,800.00	3.00	2,400.00			5.00	4,000.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	40	Ft	\$10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00			10.00	400.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	4	Ea	\$150.00	600.00	100.00	400.00			135.00	540.00
Aggregate Base, 6 inch	12,990	Syd	\$5.00	64,950.00	4.92	63,910.80			3.50	45,465.00
Approach, CI II	235	Ton	\$15.00	3,525.00	23.00	5,405.00			12.00	2,820.00
Approach, HMA Millings	25	Ton	\$25.00	625.00	16.00	400.00			20.00	500.00
Restoration	1	LS	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00			12,500.00	12,500.00
Extended Restoration	1	LS	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00			1,500.00	1,500.00
Seeding, Mixture CR	180	Lb	\$5.00	900.00	4.00	720.00			3.25	585.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	210	Sft	\$5.00	1,050.00	9.00	1,890.00			4.25	892.50
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	50	Ea	\$22.00	1,100.00	22.00	1,100.00			20.00	1,000.00
Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified	4	Ea	\$150.00	600.00	140.00	560.00			125.00	500.00
Riprap, Plain	30	Syd	\$50.00	1,500.00	75.00	2,250.00			50.00	1,500.00
Mulch Blanket, High Velocity	1,625	Syd	\$3.00	4,875.00	2.00	3,250.00			3.25	5,281.25
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3,500	Ft	\$1.50	5,250.00	2.00	7,000.00			2.50	8,750.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam	130	Ft	\$20.00	2,600.00	10.00	1,300.00			15.00	1,950.00
Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00			2,500.00	2,500.00
			TOTAL BID	\$292,515.00	TOTAL BID	\$295,941.80	TOTAL BID		TOTAL BID	\$213,833.75